
...County sets airport hearing
(Continued from page 1 A)
County Commission Vice-

Chairman Neill McPhatter asked if
the ordinance would limit any ex¬
pansion that may be planned in the
future for the airport.
"We can't enlarge the airport,"

Byrd said.
Due to private property

surrounding the facility and the
Fort Bragg Reservation less than
one mile from one end of the run¬
way, there is no place for the air¬
port enlargement, said Byrd.
A public hearing was set for 9

a.m. on September 3 for the or¬
dinance by the county.
According to McFayden,

members of the Raeford City
Council may also have to set a
public hearing date since the air¬
port is jointly owned by the the city
and county.
Turkey signs OKyd
During the meeting, a motion

was passed to have signs reading"Home of the N.C. TurkeyFestival" placed on the same polesbut under existing signs welcomingvisitors to Hoke County.
The signs will cost between $25

and $30, County Manger Cowan
estimated.
Memorial tabled

Commissioners tabled a request
for a contribution to a proposed
war veteran's memorial to be plac¬
ed on the lawn of the courthouse.
The effort, being headed by

.^*.I^T

Eagle Scout candidates Jay and
Josh Pate, would requi-e permis¬
sion from the commissioners to
place the monument, Cowan said.

"I think we should get a plan
and reveiw it before it's begun,"
Balfour said.

"I think we need to know a little
bit more about it," Commissioner
Wyatt Upchurch said.

Currently, Art Gore, a former
Hoke County resident, is planning
a monument representing the con¬
cept of lasting peace for all the na¬
tions of the world.
Gore needs guns from all the

major powers in World War II for
the monument.

Persons interested in donating
money or weapons, or helping to

get the guns should contact the
Pate brothers at 875-2429.

Other action
Commissioners also:
.Heard a report from Raeford-

Hoke Economic Developer John
Howard on his efforts to upgradethe area's tax base and bring relief
to taxpayers.

.Changed their regular meetingdate from September 2, Labor
Day, to September 3.

.Passed a resolution for the
disposal of county property.

.Held an executive session to
discuss legal and personnel mat¬
ters.

.Discussed vehicle insurance
renewal.

Balfour is re-elected
to NC association post

Hoke County Commission
Chairman John G. Balfour has
been re-elected to a third two-year
term on the Board of Directors of
the North Carolina Association of
County Commissioners at the 78th
Annual Conference August 8-11.

Balfour represents Association
District 5, which includes the coun¬
ties of Hoke, Scotland, Robeson
and Bladen. .

Balfour also was named the
state's Outstanding County Com-

missioner for 1985.
The North Carolina Association

of County Commissioners is the
official voice of the state's 100
counties. It represents the interests
and concerns of county govern¬
ment before the General Assemblyand other state and national of¬
ficials.
The Association also provideseducational programs and specialservices to help counties better

serve local citizens.

It's Registration Time
for

Sandhills
CommtinitY College
CONTINUING EDUCATION CLASSES

Thlt
Bookkeeping
Office Machines
Art of Employee
Motivation
Regulatory Update

Loss Prevention

Instructor
Davis
Davis
Harwell

State
Agencies
Teague

Furniture Reflnlshlng Suggs
Financial Awareness Kelso
& Budgeting
Personal Investing Harling
How to Choose a Hess
Small Bus. Computer
Sewing Clark
Sewing/Quilting Steward

Proa . To
Sep 4-Nov 20
Sep 5-Nov 2 1
Sep 19-Sep 19

Oct 16-Oct 16

Sep 24-Sep 24

Sep 16-Nov 25
Sep 5-Nov 2 1

Location
OCOB
Hoke High
Hoke County
Library
Hoke County
Library
Hoke County
Library
OCOB
Hoke High .

Sep 1 7-Nov 1 5 Hoke High
Sep 12-Oct 10 OCOB

Days
W
Th
Th

W

M
Th

T
Th

Sep 4-Nov 20 Wayside W
Sep 5-Nov 2 1 Cameron Hgts T, Th

Sewing
Quilting
Creative Writing
Auto Mechanics
Nurses Aide
Basket-Making &
Sea-Grass Stools
Basket-Making &
Sea-Grass Stools
Christmas Crafts &
Basket-Making
Christmas Crafts &
& Basket-Making
Painting on Fabric
Painting, OU

TBA
Clark
Johnston
Staff
Leandro
Walters

Sep 1 1-Nov 20 Laurel Hill
Sep 4-Nov 20 Wayside
Oct 2-Nov 6
TBA
Sep 9-TBA
Oct 1-Nov 7

Hoke High
Hoke High
OCOB
OCOB

W
W
W
TBA
M-F
T. Th

Walters Oct 2-Nov 6 OCOB

Walters Nov 11 -Dec 10 OCOB

Walters Nov 12-Dec 19 OCOB

Augustonl Sep 10-Nov 19 OCOB
Augustonl Sep 1 2-Nov 2 1 OCOB

Time
7-10
7-10
9-4

9-12

3-5

7-10
6:30-
9:30
7-9
6-9

9-12
9:30-
11:30
9-12
9-12
7-9
6-10
9-1
710

M. W 912

M. W

T, Th

T
Th

9-12

7-10

1-4
1-4

Cost
10.00
10.00
10.00

-0-

15.00
10.00

10.00
10.00

15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
10.00
15.00
10.00
19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00
19.00

Classes must have a
HH of twelve students.

.iV

REGISTRATION
Hoke County Continuing Education

and CoOtgt Credit Classes

Monday, August 26 4-7 p.m.
Hoke High School Library
(For information about registration,
pleas* can Betty Ugfc, 875-SSSS.)

Taking shape
This Is one of the trees left standing in an open section of the coming
Burlington Park. Recently, grading of the land wasfinished and grass
seeds were planted at the park.

Hoke man killed i
in weekend wreck
William Bullard, a Hoke Countyresident was killed last Saturdayafternoon when his car struck a

tree beside State Road 122$,
according to reports from the
North Carolina Highway Patrol.

State Trooper Brenda O. Price
reported that Bullard , 70, was
dead on the scene of the wreck.
The crash occurred at 3:10 p.m.,Price said.
According to a discription of the

wreck, the 1968 Buick, driven by
Bullard, ran off the road on the
left side, hit a bridge railing,
returned to the road and left again
to hit the tree. Price said.

Bullard lived on Rt. 1, Aber¬
deen, reports say.

Deaths & Funerals
Bonnie Teal

Miss Bonnie Teal, 79, died
Saturday afternoon in the Open
Arms Rest Home. Graveside ser¬
vices were held at 11 a.m. Monday
at Bethel Presbyterian Church
Cemetery by Rev. Dr. John Ropp.

Survivors are one brother: Tom¬
my Teal of Raeford and one sister:
Mrs. Ruth Powell of Raeford.
Crumpler Funeral Home is serv¬

ing the family.
William Bullard

Funeral services for an Aber¬
deen man, William Bullard, 70,

were to be at 3 p.m. Wednesday at
Macedonia Methodist Church.

Bullard died Saturday.
Services were to be conducted byRev. Johnny Chavis.
Burial was to follow in the

church cemetery.
Bullard was survived by two

sons, Wilbert Bullard of Raeford
and Marvin Bullard of Aberdeen;
three daughters, Mildred Locklear
of Raeford, Lilian Cummings and
Betty Cummings, both of Aber¬
deen; one sister, Daisey Bullard of

Raeford; 22 grandchildren and 18
great-grandchildren.

Gilbert Ray
Gilbert Worth Ray, 82, died last

Tuesday morning. Graveside ser¬
vices were at 11 a.m. -Thursday
morning at Highland Biblical
Gardens by Rev. Russell Knoles.

Survivors are one brother:
Claude Ray of Raeford.

Crumpler Funeral Home is serv¬
ing the families.

CONTINUING EDUCATION
Adult Basic Education (ABE)
Adult High School (AHS)

Adult Basic Education classes are for adults 18 years of age or
older who have less than an eighth grade education. Basic sub¬
jects of reading. Writing and arithmetic are offered. Instruction is
also given in consumer education, health, family relations and
preparation for the world of work.

MOORE COUNTY
COURSE NO. SEC. TITLE
ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE N2001

ABE N2001

ABE N2001

ABE N2001

ABE N2001

ABE 2001

ABE 2001

ABE P20Q2

ABE P2002

ABE 2002

ABE 2002

01 ABE

02 ABE

03 ABE

04 ABE

LOCATION

05

06

12

13

15

03

04

01

02

INSTRUCTOR FROM - TO
Chestnut/Reed Sep 3-Nov. 25 West So.

Pines Comm Ctr

DAYS TIME
M-F 9-12

Reed Sep 3-Nov 20 West So. T.W
Pines Comm Ctr

Morrison Sep 3-Nov 21

ABE

ABE

07 ABE

08 ABE

09 ABE

10 ABE

11 ABE

ABE

ABE

14 ABE

Steff

Ray
Lynch

Rouse

Rouse

Privette

Privette

Privette

Privette

Privette

Staff

Sendhiil T, Th
United Church
of Christ

Sep 5-Nov 25 Carthage M,Th
Elem Sch

Sep 3-Nov 25 West End School M.T

T.ThSep 3-Nov 21 Cemsron
Elem School

Sep 4-Nov 25 Westmoore

Sep 3-Nov 21 Elise

Aug 12-Nov 25 Seven Lakes

Aug 12-Nov 25 St. Joseph's

M.W

T.Th

M
Th

Aug 12-Nov 21 Reynolds Rest Th
Home

Aug 12-Nov 21 Pinehurst

Aug 12-Nov 25 Pinehurst
T.Th

M
W

ABE-High Stone
School Equiv

ABE

ABE

ABE

ABE

CED

QED

Foushee

Foushee

Marsh

Williams

Crane

Blake

REGISTRATION
Hole# County Continuing Educartion and

Monday, August 21 4-7 p.m. Hoke I

6-9

5:30-
8:30

6:30-
9:30

6-9

6:30-
9:30

6:30-
9:30

6:30-
9:30

M.W 12:30-
3:30

10-12
1-3

12:30-
3:30

9-12

Sep 3-Nov 25 Vess-Lakeview M.Th

Sep 3-Nov 29 SCC-Room S209 M-Th

F

Sep 3-Nov 25 Certhege Pris M-F

Sep 3-Nov 25 Certhage Pris M-Th

Sep 3-Nov 19 New Bensalem T

Sep 3-Nov 20 Moore Memorial T
W

Sep 10-Nov 19 Southern Plnee T
Middle School

Sep 3-Nov 1t Stanley Furn T 9-2:30

9-12

6:30-
9:30

£4,
6-10
8-2

8-12

1-4

6-9

2-4
2:30-
4:00

7-9

CoBibi Credit
llflh School Library

(For


