County sets airport hearing

(Continued from page 1A)

County Commission Vice-Chairman Neill McPhatter asked if the ordinance would limit any ex-pansion that may be planned in the future for the airport.

"We can't enlarge the airport," Byrd said.

Due to private property surrounding the facility and the Fort Bragg Reservation less than one mile from one end of the runway, there is no place for the airport enlargement, said Byrd.

A public hearing was set for 9 a.m. on September 3 for the ordinance by the county.

According to McFayden, members of the Raeford City Council may also have to set a public hearing date since the airport is jointly owned by the the city and county.

Turkey signs OK'd

During the meeting, a motion was passed to have signs reading "Home of the N.C. Turkey Festival" placed on the same poles but under existing signs welcoming visitors to Hoke County.

The signs will cost between \$25 and \$30, County Manger Cowan estimated.

Memorial tabled

Commissioners tabled a request for a contribution to a proposed war veteran's memorial to be placed on the lawn of the courthouse. The effort, being headed by

Eagle Scout candidates Jay and Josh Pate, would require permission from the commissioners to place the monument, Cowan said.

"I think we should get a plan and reveiw it before it's begun," Balfour said.

"I think we need to know a little bit more about it," Commissioner Wyatt Upchurch said.

Currently, Art Gore, a former Hoke County resident, is planning a monument representing the concept of lasting peace for all the nations of the world.

Gore needs guns from all the major powers in World War II for the monument.

Persons interested in donating money or weapons, or helping to

Hoke County Commission Chairman John G. Balfour has

been re-elected to a third two-year

term on the Board of Directors of

the North Carolina Association of

County Commissioners at the 78th

Balfour represents Association

Balfour also was named the

Annual Conference August 8-11.

District 5, which includes the coun-

ties of Hoke, Scotland, Robeson

state's Outstanding County Com-

and Bladen.

Balfour is re-elected

to NC association post

get the guns should contact the Pate brothers at 875-2429.

Other action

Commissioners also:

·Heard a report from Raeford-Hoke Economic Developer John Howard on his efforts to upgrade the area's tax base and bring relief to taxpayers.

·Changed their regular meeting date from September 2, Labor Day, to September 3.

•Passed a resolution for the

disposal of county property. ·Held an executive session to discuss legal and personnel mat-

•Discussed vehicle insurance renewal.

The North Carolina Association

of County Commissioners is the official voice of the state's 100

counties. It represents the interests

and concerns of county govern-

ment before the General Assembly

and other state and national of-

educational programs and special services to help counties better

The Association also provides

missioner for 1985.

serve local citizens.

Taking shape

This is one of the trees left standing in an open section of the coming Burlington Park. Recently, grading of the land was finished and grass seeds were planted at the park.

Hoke man killed in weekend wreck

William Bullard, a Hoke County resident was killed last Saturday afternoon when his car struck a (1) tree beside State Road 1225, according to reports from the North Carolina Highway Patrol.

State Trooper Brenda O. Price reported that Bullard, 70, was dead on the scene of the wreck. The crash occurred at 5:10 p.m.,

Price said.

According to a discription of the wreck, the 1968 Buick, driven by Bullard, ran off the road on the left side, hit a bridge railing, returned to the road and left again to hit the tree, Price said.

Bullard lived on Rt. 1, Aberdeen, reports say.

Deaths & Funerals

Bonnie Teal

Miss Bonnie Teal, 79, died Saturday afternoon in the Open Arms Rest Home. Graveside services were held at 11 a.m. Monday at Bethel Presbyterian Church

Cemetery by Rev. Dr. John Ropp. Survivors are one brother: Tommy Teal of Racford and one sister:

Mrs. Ruth Powell of Raeford. Crumpler Funeral Home is serv-

ing the family William Bullard

Funeral services for an Aberdeen man, William Bullard, 70, were to be at 3 p.m. Wednesday at Macedonia Methodist Church. Bullard died Saturday.

Services were to be conducted by Rev. Johnny Chavis.

Burial was to follow in the church cemetery.

Bullard was survived by two sons, Wilbert Bullard of Raeford and Marvin Bullard of Aberdeen; three daughters, Mildred Locklear of Raeford, Lillian Cummings and Betty Cummings, both of Aber-

deen; one sister, Daisey Bullard of

Raeford; 22 grandchildren and 18

Gilbert Ray

Gilbert Worth Ray, 82, died last Tuesday morning. Graveside services were at 11 a.m. Thursday morning at Highland Biblical Gardens by Rev. Russell Knoles.

Survivors are one brother: Claude Ray of Raeford.

Crumpler Funeral Home is serving the families.

It's Registration Time



Sandhills

Community College

CONTINUING EDUCATION CLASSES

Title	Instructor	From - To	Location	Days	Time	Cost
Bookkeeping	Davis	Sep 4-Nov 20	ОСОВ	w	7-10	10.00
Office Machines	Davis	Sep 5-Nov 21	Hoke High	Th	7-10	10.00
Art of Employee Motivation	Harwell	Sep 19-Sep 19	Hoke County Library	Th	9-4	10.00
Regulatory Update	State Agencies	Oct 16-Oct 16	Hoke County	w	9-12	-0-
Loss Prevention	Teague	Sep 24-Sep 24	Hoke County Library	T	3-5	-0-
Furniture Refinishing	Suggs	Sep 16-Nov 25	осов	M	7-10	15.00
Financial Awareness & Budgeting	Kelso	Sep 5-Nov 21	Hoke High *	Th	6:30- 9:30	10.00
Personal Investing	Harling	Sep 17-Nov 15	Hoke High	T	7-9	10.00
How to Choose a Small Bus. Computer	Hess	Sep 12-Oct 10	осов	Th	6-9	10.00
Sewing	Clark	Sep 4-Nov 20	Wayside	w	9-12	15.00
Sewing/Quilting	Steward	Sep 5-Nov 21	Cameron Hgts	T, Th	9:30- 11:30	15.00
Sewing	TBA	Sep 11-Nov 20	Laurel Hill	w	9-12	15.00
Quilting	Clark	Sep 4-Nov 20	Wayside	w	9-12	15.00
Creative Writing	Johnston	Oct 2-Nov 6	Hoke High	w	7.9	10.00
Auto Mechanics	Staff	TBA	Hoke High	TBA	6-10	15.00
Nurses Alde	Leandro	Sep 9-TBA	ОСОВ	M-F	9-1	10.00
Basket-Making & Sea-Grass Stools	Walters	Oct 1-Nov 7	ОСОВ	T, Th	7-10	19.00
Basket-Making & Sea-Grass Stools	Walters	Oct 2-Nov 6	осов	M, W	9-12	19.00
Christmas Crafts & Basket-Making	Walters	Nov 11-Dec 18	осов	M, W	9-12	19.00
Christmas Crafts & & Basket-Making	Walters	Nov 12-Dec 19	осов	T, Th	7-10	19.00
Painting on Fabric	Augustoni	Sep 10-Nov 19	ОСОВ	т	1-4	19.00
Painting, Oil	Augustoni	Sep 12-Nov 21	ОСОВ	Th	1-4	19.00

es must have a minimum of twelve students.



REGISTRATION

Hoke County Continuing Education and College Credit Classes Monday, August 26 4-7 p.m. Hoke High School Library

> (For information about registration, please call Betty High, 875-8589.)

CONTINUING EDUCATION

Adult Basic Education (ABE) Adult High School (AHS)

Adult Basic Education classes are for adults 18 years of age or older who have less than an eighth grade education. Basic subjects of reading, writing and arithmetic are offered. Instruction is also given in consumer education, health, family relations and preparation for the world of work.

MOORE COUNTY

COURSE NO.	SEC.	TITLE	INSTRUCTOR	FROM - TO	LOCATION	DAYS	TIME
ABE 2001	01	ABE	Chestnut/Reed Sep 3-Nov. 25		West So. Pines Comm Ctr	M-F	9-12
ABE 2001	02	ABE	Reed	Sep 3-Nov 20	West So. Pines Comm Ctr	T,W	6-9
ABE 2001	03	ABE	Morrison	Sep 3-Nov 21	Sandhill United Church of Christ	T, Th	5:30- 8:30
ABE 2001	04	ABE	Staff	Sep 5-Nov 25	Carthage Elem Sch	M,Th	6:30- 9:30
ABE 2001	05	ABE	Ray	Sep 3-Nov 25	West End Schoo	IM,T	6-9
ABE 2001	06	ABE	Lynch	Sep 3-Nov 21	Cameron Elem School	T,Th	6:30- 9:30
ABE 2001	07	ABE	Rouse	Sep 4-Nov 25	Westmoore	M,W	6:30- 9:30
ABE 2001	08	ABE	Rouse	Sep 3-Nov 21	Elise	T,Th	6:30- 9:30
ABE N2001	09	ABE	Privette	Aug 12-Nov 25	Seven Lakes	M,W	12:30- 3:30
ABE N2001	10	ABE	Privette	Aug 12-Nov 25	St. Joseph's	M Th	10-12 1-3
ABE N2001	11	ABE	Privette	Aug 12-Nov 21	Reynolds Rest Home	Th	12:30- 3:30
ABE N2001	12	ABE	Privette	Aug 12-Nov 21	Pinehurst	T,Th	9-12
ABE N2001	13	ABE	Privette	Aug 12-Nov 25	Pinehurst	M	4-6 9-12
ABE 2001	14	ABE	Staff	Sep 3-Nov 25	Vass-Lakeview	M,Th	6:30- 9:30
ABE 2001	15	ABE-High School Equiv	Stone	Sep 3-Nov 29	SCC-Room S209	M-Th	8-4, 6-10 8-2
ABE P2002	03	ABE	Foushee	Sep 3-Nov 25	Carthage Pris	M-F	8-12
ABE P2002	04	ABE	Foushee	Sep 3-Nov 25	Carthage Pris	M-Th	1-4
ABE 2002	01	ABE	Marsh	Sep 3-Nov 19	New Bensalem	т	6-9
ABE 2002	02	ABE	Williams	Sep 3-Nov 20	Moore Memorial	-	2-4
					Moore Memorial	w	2:30- 4:00
CED 2001	01	CED	Crane	Sep 10-Nov 19	Southern Pines Middle School	т	7-9
GED 2001	01	GED	Blake	Sep 3-Nov 19	Stanley Furn	т	9-2:30



REGISTRATION

Hoke County Continuing Education and College Credit Classes Monday, August 26 4-7 p.m. Hoke High School Library

May register at first class.

on about registration, please call Betty High, 875-8588.)